507558408 10/24/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7605297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTER	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
FIFTH THIRD BANK, N	IATIONAL A	SSOCIATION	10/19/2022		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AMERIC	AMERICAN SPIRIT DATA SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	4951 IND	IANA AVENUE			
City:	LISLE	LISLE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60532				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
Property Type	•	Number			
Patent Number:	83	386293			
Application Number:	12	2495014			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		12)604-6800			
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	61	126046718			
•					
	pa	atent@winthrop.com			
Correspondent Name	pa : M	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	pa : M W	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN ⁄INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pa : M W 22	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	pa : M W 22	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN ⁄INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pa : M W 22 M	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pa M W 22 M NUMBER :	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	pa M W 22 M NUMBER :	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 15689.11)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pa M W 22 M NUMBER :	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 15689.11 MICHAEL T. OLSEN)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	pa M W 22 M NUMBER :	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 15689.11 MICHAEL T. OLSEN /mto/)		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Pater	pa M W 22 M IUMBER: :	atent@winthrop.com ICHAEL T. OLSEN /INTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A. 25 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 3500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 15689.11 MICHAEL T. OLSEN /mto/)		

source=Executed_Patent_Trademark_SecurityRelease#page3.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of September 26, 2022 and is granted by Fifth Third Bank, National Association, successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A. a national banking institution (the "Bank") in favor of American Spirit Data Solutions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company located at 4951 Indiana Avenue, Lisle, IL 60532 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and the Bank entered into a certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Patents made effective as of September 15, 2016 (the "Patent Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor assigned and granted to the Bank a Security Interest in Debtor's rights, title, and interest in and to Debtor's patents as identified in the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Bank releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to Debtor all of the Bank's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any security interest it may have under the Patent Security Agreement including in the Patents and reassigns to the Debtor any rights it may have under the Patent Security Agreement including any rights in the Patents.

The Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Debtor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest provided hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its Officer as of the date written above.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Bingen	
Print Name: Bran Roman	
Print Title: Vice President	

State of <u>Illinoi's</u>)ss. County of <u>Cook</u>

19 day of On this October 2022 before me personally appeared Roman Brian , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

[SEAL]

•					
	JOSHUA SUEVEL				
	Official Seal				
4	Notary Public - State of Illinois				
2	My Commission Expires May 12, 2026				

My Commission expires:

5-12-26

EXHIBIT A – SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

US Patent/Application No.	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Title</u>
8386293	American Spirit Data	INITIAL CONTENT CUSTOMIZATION
	Solutions, LLC	APPARATUS AND METHOD
12/495014	American Spirit Data	APPARATUS PERTAINING TO
	Solutions, LLC	IDENTIFYING INFORMATION,
		CORRESPONDING CHARACTERIZING
		INFORMATION, AND
		CORRESPONDING MODIFICATION OF
		A PRESENTATION THAT IS
		COMMONLY SHARED BY A
		PLURALITY OF END USERS, AND A
		CORRESPONDING METHOD

24801423v1

PATENT REEL: 061511 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 10/24/2022